APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL HERITAGE ACADEMY KOTDWARA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3530434

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 81658

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BHARATI BHAWAN, GADI GHAT , SIDHBALI

MARG, KOTDWARA , PAURI , UTTARAKHAND ,
PAURI GARHWAL, UTTARAKHAND - 246149

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Rupamala Singh

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION Ph D, M.AA., M. Ed., M.B.A.
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID rupamala@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9719359506

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER [ o/ deheritage. comwp-
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF content/uploads/2025/05/Extended-Affiliation-

ANY CBSE-2025.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://haydeheritage.com/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/05/Society-Registration-

APPLICABLE Renewed-2025.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER [ poc /ihavdeheritage.com/wp-
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF content/uploads/2025/05/RTE-AFFILIATION-



APPLICABLE 2025.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://haydeheritage.com/wp-

AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE content/uploads/2025/05/BUILDING-SAFETY-
CERTIFICATE-2025-1.pdf

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE htips://haydeheritage.comwp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/05/FIRE-NOC-2025.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED [ p1c./haydeheritage comiwp-

BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/05/SELF-CERT-FINAL-
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

2025.pdf
AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://haydeheritage.com/wp-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/05/WATER-QTR-2025.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https:/haydeheritage.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/05/FEE-STRUCTURE-2025-
2026-1.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://haydeheritage.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/05/CALENDAR-final-2025-
26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://haydeheritage.com/wp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/05/SCHOOL-



MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE-2025.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION i e R T
(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2021/09/pta.pdf

5  LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://haydeheritage.com/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY content/uploads/2025/05/RESULTS-2025.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL Rupamala Singh
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 59
PGT 24
TGT 13
PRT 22
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.75
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MONICA PAUL & HEMLATA THAPA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS PRIYASHA J SINGH & SHANKAR THAPLIYAL
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 73 73 100

RESULT CLASS: XIlI




NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 121 119 98.4

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 8000
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 58 & 47
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 & 66
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 22
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 25

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kZysom7_o-Q
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

SNEHA KUKRETI M COM, MA, PDPET,
2 NISHA DOBRIYAL PGT MA
& HEMLATA THAPA PRT MA TRIPLE
4 SHANKAR THAPLIYAL PGT B COM
5 RAVINDRA PRASAD PGT 12
6 RASHMI PANWAR TGT M SC

7 RUPAMALA SINGH PRINCIPAL MA DOUBLE



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

RANI

SUJATA NEGI

MITHLESH GUSAIN
SANDEEP SINGH GUSAIN
MAMTA POKHRIYAL
ASHA NEGI

NEERAJ MISHRA
MONIKA RAWAT

MANJU BHADULA

ASHA NEGI

RISHAV NEGI

ADHEESH SHRAWAN
Jyoti Negi

MANISH SINGH BHANDARI
ANKUSH NEGI

ALISHA

ANITA DEVI

VIJAY LAXMI CHATURVEDI
Madhul B Singh

VIVEK CHANDRA DHYANI
ANUBHA OJHA

PREETI NEGI

ARUN MOHAN DOBRIYAL
BABITA JOSHI

RANJANA JOSHI

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PTI

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PET

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

MAYOGA

M SC DOUBLE

MA

MA

MA DOUBLE

MSC

B TECH

MA

MA

MA

MCOM

B TECH

MSC. MA EDU

M.Sc

B. Tech

B. Sc

MA DOUBLE

MA

GRADUATION

MPED

M Sc

MA

MA

M COM

GRADUATION



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

95

56

57

KAMLA NEGI
BHUPENDRA SINGH
SUYASH ABHINAV SINGH
RAJBIR SINGH RAWAT
VINAY DHYANI
VANDANA JAKHMOLA
Shivani Gusain

Megha Rawat

Deepa Thapa

TARU SHIKHA PANT
ASHISH KANDWAL
DIVYA DHYANI

BABITA JAKHWAL
MEENAKSHI PATWAL
Sangeeta Sharma
SEENU GUPTA
Rupesh Negi
DHEERAJ SINGH
BHAVNA VAISHNAV
NEERAJ RAWAT
PRACHI BARTHWAL
MUKESH BARTHWAL
ABHILASHA JAKHWAL
PRAMILA BHANDARI

MADHURI DHYANI

PRT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PET

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

GRADUATION

MA

B. Com.

MA

12

B. Sc.

M. Com.

B. Sc.

M. COM.

M. SC.

B. Com.

M. A.

M. SC.

B.A.

B.A.



58

59

60

61

62

CHANDRAKANT DABRAL

POOJA RAWAT

HARSHITA SUNDRIYAL

ADARSH BARTHWAL

KHUSHBOO BHATT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

M. SC.

B.A.

M. COM.

M. SC.

M. A.



